AWP UPDATED MONTHLY CII CBA UPDATE REPORT SHEET FOR CBAS, SECTORS & CII COMMITTEES  -   March to May, 2020

Purpose – provide all CII CBAs, Sectors & Standing Committees with a simple update sheet to be able to monitor- consider collaboration with CII Communities for Business Advancement.   Sent out to CBA,  Sector and Standing Committee Leaders and posted & maintained on the CII website.
	CBA & When it meets
	Topics being covered in next 3 meetings  ( February thru April, 2020)
	Top Initiatives including Research Topics, Training, Projects, Goals
	# of Members in CBA


  
	AWP 1st Wed 8 am C
	March – E & I Work Packages

April  – Digital Threads project update

May – AWP, Smart Contracts & Blockchain
	AWP Data Requirements are top priorities before end of year. 

Performance & Benchmarking ROI initiative; Knowledge Management tool kit; AWP Business Accelerator -capabilities assessment
	130

	MOD 1st Wed 9:30 C
	March – Modularization & AWP schedule optimization

April – Face-to-face meeting in Houston – Multiple topics on modularization

May - TBD
	Modularization research, technologies advancing technology, AWP and modularization
	22

	SCM 1st Thurs 10 C
	March – Supply Chain Digital Threads
· Purchasing,  AWP data fit & material management & 

April –  Impact of Labor Shortage- trends & risk

May – Tariffs, duties & impact on decisions to build new plants

June –  Discussion about file and data storage in the field – turn over data to plant & storage. (tentative)





	Form 1 Sub-Committee, Submit two research proposals, improve meeting participation
	60

	Safety 2nd Wed 10 C
	 March –Planning a CII webinar on COVID-19 
 April – Significant Injuries & Fatalities
May – KPI’s in Turnarounds & National Construction Safety Week 

	Safety research, Improve active participation in meetings including Face2Face, Collaboration with other CBAs and Sectors
	71

	QM  2nd Fri  9 am
	
March - Quality and Project Operations & Management – what is there relationship in your company?  

 April – Best practice for Project Kick-offs

May - TBD


i. 
	Active member participation; Effective Face to Face work session; Outreach and collaboration with other CBAs & Sectors
	48

	Proj Cont 3rd Wed 10 C
	March- Project Controls Maturity Model

April – A look at technology aiding visibility and observability in Project Controls .

May  -  Safety and Project Controls (tentative topic) 
	Build relationships – break barriers to CBA collaboration/involvement; 2 Face-to-Face sessions; Identify research topic areas; work on PC Maturity Model

	50

	IM 3rd Wed 8 am every other month
(Odd number)

IM CBA Leaders meet in even numbered months 3rd Wed at 1:30 Central
	March – Face to Face Session - Machine Learning,  Review MIMIOSA-CII M.O.U. work on Interoperability & the CII Data Warehouse

May - TBD
	Start Interoperability sub-committee; plan Fall Face-to-Face; Identify research topics for advancement; increase cross CBA coordination

	75

	RM 3rd Thurs 9:30 C
	[bookmark: _GoBack]March – Uncertainty versus Threat in Risk Management

April – TBD

May - TBD
	Risk Management Maturity Model, Topics for future sessions
	46

	Data Analytics CBA
2nd Thursday, 10 am C
	March - Organizational
April & May  - TBD
	Support industry data analytics and benchmarking needs
	TBD


   
CONTACTING THE CBAs:

Advance Work Packaging (AWP) – Chair Eric Crivella, Bentley;  Vice Chair Jamie Gerbrecht, ExxonMobil
Eric.Crivella@bentley.com   713-249-4407    Jamie.E.Gerbrecht@exxonmobil.com  832-624-3682     
Academic Advisor – Bill O’Brien, University of Texas at Austin     wjob@mail.utexas.edu

Modularization (MCBA) -  Chair, Michael Kluck, KBR;  Vice Chair Mark Craig, ConocoPhillips
  Michael.Kluck@kbr.com  713-753-5106   Mark.K.Craig@conocophillips.com  403-797-4370 
 Academic Advisor -   Jin Ouk Choi,   University of Nevada Las Vegas     jinouk@unlv.edu

Supply Chain Management (SCM) – Chair Michael Reid, Dow;  Vice Chair, Annabella Martin, Hilti
  Mike Reid:  mfreid@dow.com, 281-966-4753
  Anabella Martin:  anabella.bolivar@hilti.com, 281-460-9701
 Academic Advisor  -  Pardis Pishdad-Bozorgi,  Georgia Tech

Safety (SCBA) – Chair, John Barry, Sabic     Vice Chair  – Steven Davis, Day Zimmerman 
          JohnSr.Barry@sabic.com          Steven.davis@dayzim.com    865-805-8296
    Academic Advisor – Behzad Esmaeili – George Mason University  besmaeil@gmu.edu

Quality Management (QMCBA) – Chair Paul Stewart, Kiewit    V.C. – Being appointed
         PaulM.Stewart@kiewit.com  303-325-0782 
        Academic Advisor – Robert Ries, University of Florida    rries@ufl.edu

  Project Controls (PCCBA)  - Chair Ginny Ly, OPG   Vice Chair being selected
    Ginny.ly@opg.com  416-231-4111 Ext 4138
    Academic Advisor – David Grau – Arizona State University     david.grau@asu.edu



Information Management (IMCBA) – Chair Matt Tusing, Technip;  Vice Chair Ken Stowe, Autodesk
  Matt.Tusing@technipfmc.com  713-575-6575    Ken.Stowe@autodesk.com 617-347-5367
  Academic Advisor -  John Messner, Pennsylvania State University     jmessner@engr.psu.edu

Risk Management (RMCBA) – Chair Ricardo Leal, ConocoPhillips;  Vice Chair Deron Cowen, Zurich
 Ricardo.Leal@conocophillips.com  832-486-2986      Deron.Cowan@zurichna.com
 Academic Advisor – Anthony Perrenoud, University of Oklahoma;      perrenoud@ou.edu

Data Analytics (DACBA)  -  Chair David Butler – GSK;  Vice Chair Danielle Green, Arcadis
  David.D.Butler@gsk.com                                    Danielle.green@arcadis.com
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